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Data Collection and Validation Team
nhandville@doe.k12.ga.us

Chief Data and Privacy Officer 
Data Collections, Analysis, and Reporting

Nicholas Handville

jpeavy@doe.k12.ga.us404-295-2862Data Collection and Validation ManagerJesse Peavy

pmiller@doe.k12.ga.us404-290-8530
Data Collections Specialist
(GUIDE, Private School Collection, EOPA)

Patty Miller

cgarber@doe.k12.ga.us404-304-5200
Data Collections Specialist
(Student Record, Free & Reduced Meal)

Carl Garber

sarmour@doe.k12.ga.us678-590-9861
Data Collections Specialist
(Student Class, Course Table Maintenance)

Sharon Armour

kagreen@doe.k12.ga.us404-295-8841
Data Collections Specialist
(CPI, PC Genesis)

Katie Green

irish.saxton@doe.k12.ga.us
404-304-3346

Data Collections Specialist
(FTE, Data Collections Survey, School Calendar)

Irish Saxton


